11-04	4-1998 OCKET NO: M-3073-5D U
REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Total Total	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 -26-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Intégral Peripherals, Inc.	Name: Mobile Storage Technology Inc.
	Internal Address:
(b)	
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
🗌 Yes 🛛 🔀 No	Street Address: 5775 Flatiron Parkway, Suite 100
8. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City <u>Boulder</u> State <u>CO</u> ZIP <u>80301-5730</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	-
Execution Date: October 7, 1998	-
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	124,127
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/824,127 Title: Variable Zone Layout And Track Pitch Parameter	B. Patent No.(s)
Considerations For Information Storage Disk Drive	
	nbers attached?
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
Name: <u>David W. Heid</u>	_
nternal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u>	_
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
treet Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
ty <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95110</u>	 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
/1998 SBURNS 00000167 192386 08824127 DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
1581 40.00 CH	
. Statement and signature.	
5	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the evidence decision and	
	hickael should of
David W. Heid 25 975	nichael Shenker
David W. Heid 25,875 Name of Person Signing	Nichael Sheukes Reg. W-34, 250 October 22, 1998 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 9549 FRAME: 0359

451653 v1

(

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Integral Peripherals, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, of 5775 Flatiron Parkway, Suite 100, Boulder, Colorado 80301, having acquired by prior assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 02/15/96, Reel/Frame No. 7817/0165; and on 06/16/97, Reel/Frame No. 8561/0902, the entire right, title and interest in an invention of Bruce D. Emo, Brian D. Wilson and Nelson Chenkin entitled:

> Variable Zone Layout And Track Pitch Parameter Considerations For Information Storage Disk Drive

for which a United States patent application was filed on 03/26/97, and which application now has Serial No. 08/824,127, and having acquired the entire right, title and interest in all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application; and having acquired the right to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization;

Now, in view of the above premises and effective April 30, 1998, Integral Peripherals, Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Mobile Storage Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Flatiron Parkway, Suite 100, Boulder, Colorado 80301, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in said invention of Bruce D. Emo, Brian D. Wilson and Nelson Chenkin entitled:

> Variable Zone Layout And Track Pitch Parameter Considerations For Information Storage Disk Drive

for which a United States patent application was filed on 03/26/97, and which application now has Serial No. 08/824,127, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions. reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from; and agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to Mobile Storage Technology Inc., its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u></u> day of	OCTOBER	_, 19 _98 .
------------------------------	---------	--------------------

By: M. L. Brisnehan. Vice President and CFO

State of <u>Colorado</u> County of _____Boulder SS.

On <u>October 7, 1998</u> before me, <u>Janette M. Zuetell</u> personally appeared <u>Michael J. Brisnehan</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9549 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 10/26/1998